INS. CASE OWNER	Justin.	CC 3/LCR18	00238,6	1014	KK.
Surveyor.	Buc	DOI:	3 (1)	D _ Tune : Registered in Merimer	3/1/18
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner	S LI LC P	HP: DOA: 1118 Nature of Accident:	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	299 and 1	235877556 95062 1etu 7550
of NO, Driver Nat Driver Tel	No.: 951066	739 (V.T.: YES) NO)	OI GIA REPOR	and the same of th	A REPORT: VBS / NO inal? Yes/No
INSRS: WSP: (N I G Tel: Liability: (O RMKS:	Yes INSI WSF Tel: Liab RMF	tility:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:
Date/Time	Supozni Clal	WELTOLGS 1 ELWG31 UR 170 198 PC 1923 1 (7:00A-29819 7:00A-29819	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non-p	1):
(6/6/18	From Total vie	ALL uploaded The		Call Ol: After call lir to Ol: Documentation Check Notification ltr (if non-p After call ltr to Ol: Authorisation To Act:	
27/8/6 -	- Side-surpe? Lent Utlus	Ming notin lane. 10 1 va email. 10: tuan to dusc		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown I Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with	%	Confirm by: Erail Call	nail Call C
Final Liability: Repair Cost: At Off Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	ss 588.50 ss 323.6f (ss - (s - ss 150.00 (s 50	3 days) > + 107-88	ne]	If NO or B 28, Ass. L	18/8
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	S\$ - S\$ - S\$ 0 60 , 63 Date/Time; 24 8 6	Global Sum SS: [050-0 Confirm with: Call (10		2) Report Format:	PMO
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 1050-00	Name 1: Constora DE Name 2: Isanta 3:	gru Enginee	ning Pte Hel	

REF.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR1800	0238/K1pa3
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	98-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 04-01-2018 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SLE 4020Y	Veh. Inspected	SH 7032U
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/01/2018
2.		Vehicle f	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	÷	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	ALCEDICATIO
	Accident Date	01/01/2018	Inspection Date	03/01/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



Our Job Ref No : 305103236 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 05/01/18 Date Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: To KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SH 7032U Date of Accident: 01-Jan-18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG ASIA SLE4020Y 2 The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$550.00 \$550.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature Name LIMTS Name KALVIN Tel 62148398 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PIE LID

* REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SH 7032U

MAKE

Key In Cab DATE 3/1/2018
LKK-Kalvin A16 ASIA

DDEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA LKK - KAIVIN	71	4 17/1		15	The same
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount	
	Front Door Mirror (RH) X 12-1			S	545.50	
	Front Door Protector (RH) X KP.,			\$	74.90	
	Front Door Protector (RH) X Rep Rear Door Protector (RH) X reper-			S	54.50	
	Rear Door Protector (RH) X region Front Poor (RH) X region Poor Osr (RH) X region LESS 20%			_	CT 1 00	
	Par Por (RH) X TEPEY SUB TOTAL			\$	674.90	
				\$	134.98	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	539.92	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH)			s s	75.00 10.00	ZZ
	The state of the s	+1			00000000	
				S	85.00	
			-			
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote		7	s s s	350.00 500.00 50.00 50.00	227
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	950.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	1,574.92	
	Kalik (CKK) A 3/1/8 1525h 2 Deys. L/s A the Perent photo	To rest To disp To disp Parts p Third p No illeg Supple	to Consultants hence no pairer of the following: nvey beforelafter spray painting ay damaged partis; during res- loes are subject to confirmation ofly survey is on a Nathous Pre- al importication; as allowed sentary somes; must be resurved to lines approved from legurar	wey dice b		
	III					
		100				-

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Europe Hant Browners MSTM Marting + 65 5163 6tho Factories + 65 com 472 i

Wartschaus
Sit Loyang Drive Singarore (1985)
Sit Loyang Drive Singarore (1985)
Sit Den Many Drive Singarore (1985)
Sit Singar Kingarore (1985)
Sit Singar Kingarore (1985)
Sit Singar Kingarore (1985)
Sit Singar Kingarore (1985)

Date/Time: 03.01.2018 10:20 Page : 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JC NO305103236

IMER	REGN NO.: SH 7032U	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MERNO 7010045 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE	MAKE:HYUNDAI	FUEL
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL_SONATA 02	01.2018 10:35
(O)	YR OF MANU 7. 2012	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMCA827830	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 01.01.2018

TURE: 3P 01.01.18

NO

iervice Advisor

am:

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
dgement Slip	Exit Pass
SH 7032U LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SH 7032U

Name of Service Advisor

Date

Signature/Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHIČLE NO: SH 7032U

MAKE MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

Key In (ab DATE 3/1/2018

LKK-Kalvin A16 ASIA 1200

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	74	Amount	
	Front Door Mirror (RH) X 1897			\$	545.50	
	Front Door Protector (RH) & KP*, C			\$	74.90	
	Front Door Protector (RH) & reper Rear Door Protector (RH) & reper Front Poor (RH) × reper SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			S	54.50	
	Cond Poor (RH) Xregar					
	OF (RH) X PEPLY SUBTOTAL			S	674.90	
	LESS 20%			\$	134.98	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	539.92	
	Front Door Comfort Logo (RH)			S	75.00	1
	Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH)			S	10.00	1
				s	85.00	$\frac{1}{1}$
					0.40	
	Labour Charge				200	ł
	Panel Beating			S	350.00	
	Spray Painting Charge			S	500.00	
	Wiring Charge			S	59:00	
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	950.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		l.		1 574 02	-
				S	1,574.92	1
	Kali CKW A 3/1/18 1525hi 2 Deys. Lys Atta Pagent photo					
	Kalik CKle	Title A.	1-0			l
	1 110 1	the Res	to Consultants hence n airer of the foll wing:	otally		l
	1/ 3/1/18 1525 M	 10 tesu 	ivey before after so inn	ng	- 1	ı
	1 1 1	* To disp	ay damaged part(s) du	survey		l
	2/1/21.	* Third or	rty survey sign a Titler of P	20	120	l
	1.7	No slieg	if modification(s) is this led			ı
	93 11	tt subject	nentary demissi must be a sit to final approval from Insu-	veyo into		l
	1 Ste Regard pro6					
	MARK.	Signature:	ger yourse			
		Date:				
	į į			_		
				1		

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 8:45 AM

To:

cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com; Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Subject:

<Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0118/ SH 7032U/ CL(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON

01/01/2018]

Attachments:

STATEMENT OF SLE 4020Y.pdf

Your Ref: T 0118/SH 7032U/CL(st) Our Ref: CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON 01/01/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 12:27 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0118/ SH 7032U/ CL(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON

01/01/2018]

Attachments:

SH7032U VC (TS).avi

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached video shows your insured driver was the one who cut lane. Please note that the video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

Trong.

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@ikkauto.com>

To fee

"cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com" <pecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>, Jasmine Cai Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>

27/02/2018 08:45 AM

Your Ref: T 0118/ SH 7032U/ CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON 01/01/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured driver reported that your client cut into his lane and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6342-3407 | email: chewht@likauto.com | fax: 6744-4408
tilk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

٠.

[attachment "STATEMENT OF SLE 4020Y.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Ng, Hai-Chuan <Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 21 August 2018 1:37 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Yong, Ivy-AV

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 2993587755SG *Our Ref: CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3 (ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLE 4020Y & SH 7032U ON 01/01/2018]

Ivy is the temporary officer for this matter.

Regards,

Ng Hai Chuan AIG Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +(65)6419 1994| Fax +68357416

Hai-Chuan.Ng@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 21, 2018 11:40 AM

To: Ng, Hai-Chuan

Subject: Your Ref: 2993587755SG *Our Ref: CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y & SH

7032U ON 01/01/2018]

Hi Mr Ng.

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise current AIG officer for this case.

The Samuel	Acres de la constante de la co	S Sales	Activity Log	Bocomen	A STATE OF THE PARTY.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Seck Handat	e from Insurer	A SHIP OF	it Adjuster lipt >>				
Main 04 Jan 20	118 [Prijesterne]	04 Jan 2018		ATE	Ad Submitted	The Author	Pending for Su
SV PAREL	Hain		Reference			Claim Detail	
CLAIM SUBFOLDER	RDETAILS		No. of the last		10.918181		[Created by adjus
Insured:	LCRF Pte Ltd, C	Annual Printer State of State					
Main Claimant: Vehicle Reg. No.:	SH7032U	SPORTATION P	HELTD, Co. Reg. No.: 195	8303821R	Date	of Loser	01/01/2018 06:00 -
Claim Type:	TP / 29935877	555G			17210	Cover Note No.:	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLE4020Y	7.5 70/7/=			- 114	No. (Cleimant):	
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	The second second second			Exces	57	
Repairer:			Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang D				
Hendling Insurer: Claimant's Insurer:			Ltd. (Express) - Tel: 65-64 te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6347610		by Wong, Justin]	Justin. Weng gaog	.00/11
C-SITTER & FOSULET			tQ) - Tei: 6256-3361 [Ha		and the second second		

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Friday, 13 July 2018 5:20 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Cc:

Admin A; CS A Team

Subject:

RE: List of Offer on 13/07/2018 - 9

SH 7032U

SLE 4020Y

01.01.2018 - CHT

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

For Item 9

SH 7032U

SLE 4020Y

01.01.2018

Your 50% offer is not acceptable. It was your insured driver encroached into taxi's lane that caused the

accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 2:40 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok; Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Cc: Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: List of Offer on 13/07/2018

Without prejudice

Hi Cecilia.

As spoken earlier, we attached here with our list and offer for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com<mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51,

Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our I		/CL(st)			Engineering
Date	WAS INC.		CDGE Taxi Claim		ortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd traddell Road Singapore 579701
BENEVA:	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE I	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Drive Singapore 50896		Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
			Olingapore oxobo	<u>.</u>	www.cdge.com.sg
	henton Way				Company Registration No. 196506348W
#07-	16				Workshops
	apore 079120 : Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT PR	EJUDICE		Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir				Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER	SH 7032U YOU ON	01.01.18	<u>LE4020Y</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehice The	are the authorised repair workshop cle No: SH 7032U which was vehicle owner and the taxi driver co esenting their claims against the pa	involved in the cap oncerned have requ	tioned accident uested and auti	with your in norized us to	sured vehicle 5 Pandan Road b assist them Ub no from 320 Ubl Road 3
the d	amage to the vehicle.		257.		Singapore 408649 Senoko 24 Senoko Loop
	e accident was caused by the negl	[[마음생] [[[라는 [[라] [[라] [[라] [[라] [[라] [[라] [[Singapore 758156
	re submitting these claim for your of OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair 3 days Loss of Rental @ Survey Report Fees GIA / LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ 107.88 per da (Surveyed by M.	ay S	\$ 588.50 \$ 323.64 \$ - \$ 7.49 \$ - \$ -	Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 758732
HIRE	ER'S CLAIM		Sub rotar.	9 919.03	<u> </u>
7	3 days Loss of Income @				
			otal Claims : _3	1,159.63	<u> </u>
	nclosed herewith the following doc				
a)	Original repair bill and photocopie			5	_pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of :	SLE4020Y			
c)	GIA / Police report/s of :	SH 7032U	-		
d)	Letter of authority from owner / h		C4920, (c) 4997		
	(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scen () Witness statement/s	ne () Ce (x) Downtime/Milea	ertificate of Insura age record	ince	
Kindly soon	look into the matter and let us he as possible.	ar from you on the	settlement of th	ne said clain	ns as
Pleas to any	e note that it is a condition of any s personal injury claim (if any) of the	settlement reached e taxi driver.	that it shall be	without prej	udice
Yours	faithfully				

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 16 June 2018 12:30 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON 01/01/2018

Your Ref: SLE 4020Y

Our Ref: CC3/LCR18000238/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 4020Y(AIG) & SH 7032U ON 01/01/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SH 7032U against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SH7032U , SLE 4020Y

ON 01-Jan-18 06:20

ALONG

SLIP ROAD OF TPE TOWARDS KPE(CITY)

I / We

LIM HORNG CHUAN

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

S7615992J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SH7032U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

LIM HORNG CHUAN

Hirer NRIC

S7615992J

Signature:



Address

16 GHIM MOH ROAD #02-61

270016

Contact No.

96990886

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 1050.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SH 7032U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 01/01/2018 (date) along SLIP ROAD OF TPE TOWARDS KPE (CITY) (location) involving vehicle no/s SLE 4020Y.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 03/01/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SH 7032U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 7032U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 34 (day) of 8 (month) 20 18 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELY ROAD
SINGAPORE \$79701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to verticle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(0.6 Shaddell Road Singapore 579701 Marriere + 65 5353 5250 Faccomie + 64 6260 9755

Workshops

24 Sensier Loop Umgapote 756156. 7 Sanger Kadul Way Singapore 726791 is Defu Assesse 1 Bingapore 535537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 7032U

INV. NO/DATE 91350217 08.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305103236

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 31.07.2012

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

KMHET41VMCA827830

Description: 3P 01.01.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 0 7.000

588,50

Total Invoice amount

: CHEWBEELENG 08.01.2018 11:58:19

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 08.0 Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDULGIO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18010027

Date: 08 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/01/2018 @ 06:20 hrs

ALONG

SLIP ROAD OF TPE TOWARDS KPE(CITY)

INVOLVING

SLE 4020Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH7032U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM HORNG CHUAN IC NO S7615992J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$107.88 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME)

SA STATE OF BY CLIP

SA STATE OF ST

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLE4020Y 01 Jan 2018 / 06:20:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

8470324

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		Status	
Main	04 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		03 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$550.0		0.00	50.00 ew Rpt			Pending for Surv Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	CI	aim Det	ails	\Box	Docume	nts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	LCRF PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. 1	No.: 201624597K								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH7032	U			Date of L	oss:		3 06:00 - :59 and 1 Days F	rom LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 299	3587755SG			Policy/Co Note No.		099999506	2			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	*	SLE4020Y			Policy No (Claiman		MCOM0015				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang	Drive, 5	0896	9 Loyang - 7	el: 6214 8300	10		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65	-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Wong, Just	in) Justi	in.Wong@a	g.com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	5100						
Adjuster:	15/01/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN]	. [Fina	I Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compo	se Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	(05/01/2018)	: Request To Upl	load TP GIA Report								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	iks⊟				v	/iew All S	earch Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handle	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed C	n	Created O	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SH7032U (2993587755SG)

[SLE4020Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Jan 1 2018 6:00AM

[LCRF PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	THE PERSON NAMED IN
1	23/05/18 13:54	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nene	1.00	[17]	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	Frin
	- Astronovinostalia				
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/01/18 09:34	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLE4020Y, Claimant: LCRF PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page VI	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(5 pc.	Thumbnail	-
1	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15.	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	1
22	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	05/01/18 07:45	General View		Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	a discharge different
			Ø		V
28	05/01/18 07:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
31	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
32	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
33	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
36	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	05/01/18 08:10	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per j	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Introductional	Thumbnall	10000
1	08/01/18 09:36	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	08/01/18 09:36	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	29/08/18 15:59	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	29/08/18 15:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	29/08/18 15:59	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	29/08/18 15:59	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	29/08/18 15:59	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	29/08/18 15:59	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

T	E/	MA		
- 1		AIVI.		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	-	E4020Y (Insd veh) Model: HYUNDAI SONA						
D-4	_	2U (TP veh)				CRDI TURBO (NF) (A)		
Date of Accident:	01/01/2	018						
Global Sum Settlem	ent ·	[X] Yes		[] No				
Repair Estimate	Since 10	[6]	: \$		85.16			
Final Repair Cost			: \$	-	50.00			
Loss of Use			: \$	- 1,0		3.00 days	at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$			days	A DECEMBER OF STATE OF STATE OF	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:	412-4		: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	Sum)	: \$	1,0	50.00			
Is Third Party World	kshop G	A Registered	?	[X] YE	s [] NO	(Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop:		Agreed Li	ability	(%	(6)	
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	10	0(%)	a haria	15 Assessed	Liability	(*):	OLA Scenario No: (%) A does not apply.	
Remarks	Jinty to Di	s tilled only for	Grairi	comsions and	rior case	is where BOL	LA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	s's Breakdown	n					
ComfortDelGro	Enginee	ering Pte Ltd		: \$			1,050.0	
2)				: \$	5			
3)				: \$	5			
4)				: \$	3			
5)				: \$	5			
JOANNE I	EE KHA	NG MIN		29 Aug 2018				
LKK Auto C	onsultant	ts Pte Ltd		Date	-			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 1988)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/LCR18000238/K1PA3Q2

Date: 29/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Po

Policy No: 0999995062

Claimant Vehicle S

e SH7032U

Insured Vehicle No: SLE4020Y

Date of Loss: 01/01/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 2993587755SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SH7032U

Make & Model: HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 D CRDi Turbo (NF) (A) Engine N

Engine No: D4EAC137427

Reg. Date: 31/07/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: K Odometer: 4

KMHET41VMCA827830 429760 km

Colour: Blue

Engine Capacity: 1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16
Front Left Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 7 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		624.92	85.00	539.92	86.40
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		950.00	630.00	320.00	33.68
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	1,574.92	715.00	859.92	54.60
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		550.00		
	(S\$)	1,574.92	550.00	1,024.92	65.08
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	110.24	38.50	71.74	65.08
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,685.16	588.50	1,096.66	65.08
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$107.88/day) (S\$) + Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		323.64			
		7.49			
Nett Liability (S	tt Liability (S\$)	1,069.63			
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	1,050.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 03/01/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected: 03/01/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
*FRONT DOOR MIRRO (RH)	Repair	545.50 FL	*-FL
*FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR (RH)	Repair	74.90 FL	*-FL
*REAR DOOR PROTECTOR (RH)	Repair	54.50 FL	*-FL
*FRONT DOOR (RH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR DOOR (RH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
*FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
*REAR DOOR TEL NO.STICKER (RH)	Necessary	10.00 FS	*10.00 FS
art. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
	Sub Total (S\$)	759.90	85.00
- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	134.98	0.00
	Total Parts (S\$)	624.92	85.00
			Total Parts (S\$) 624.92

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

articulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Items			
ANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
PRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	500.00	410.00
IRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
UFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	950.00	630.00
	Items ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE FIRING CHARGE	Items ANEL BEATING PRAY PAINTING CHARGE VIRING CHARGE New UFF KOTE New	Items

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >